
 
  

 

The Newman  
Catholic Collegiate 

 

 

 

Chair of the Board: Dr Gillian Meller 

Tuesday 25th June 2024 

 
Dear Parents and Carers 

 

We are delighted to offer a Six Week Summer School Programme to children in Years 1 to 5 in The 

Newman Catholic Collegiate. Activities will include Sports, Art and Crafts. 

 

The Summer School will run for four days per week, 10:00 until 14:00, from Monday 22nd July until Friday 

30th August. The Summer School will run at various schools as detailed below. Children are welcome to 

participate at any of the locations, regardless of the Primary School they attend.  

 

Week Number Date Venue 

Week 1 Monday 22nd July – Thursday 25th July St Mary’s Catholic Academy, Norton, ST6 8EZ 

Week 2 Monday 29th July – Thursday 1st August St George & St Martin’s Primary Catholic Academy, 
Birches Head, ST1 2NQ 

Week 3 Monday 5th August – Thursday 8th August St Margaret Ward Catholic Academy, Chell, ST6 6LZ 

Week 4 Monday 12th August – Thursday 
15th August 

St Peter’s Catholic Academy, Cobridge, ST6 3HL 
  

Week 5 Monday 19th August – Thursday 
22nd August 

St Peter’s Catholic Academy, Cobridge, ST6 3HL 
  

Week 6 Tuesday 27th August – Friday 30th August St Wilfrid’s Catholic Academy, Tunstall, ST6 6EE 
  

A hot lunch will be provided daily. Parents are responsible for ensuring that children have sun tan lotion, sun 

hats, a water bottle and any medication. Children are not required to bring any equipment as this will be 
provided in school. Children should wear sports clothing and trainers; the majority of activities will be 

outside and so children should dress accordingly. 
 

 

If you would like your child to attend then please complete the following sign up link, no later than Friday 5th 

July at 3pm https://forms.office.com/e/nXgdzqMCeZ 

 

An email will be sent on Wednesday 10th July to confirm your child’s place on the Summer School. 

 
 

If you have any questions please do not hesitate to get in touch via email: rmunden@smwca.org.uk 
 

 

Yours faithfully  

 
Mrs R Munden 

 

Assistant Principal 

St Margaret Ward Catholic Academy 

83 Little Chell Lane 
Tunstall 

Stoke on Trent 
ST6 6LZ 

Telephone:   01782 821995 
Email:   kdavies@newmancc.co.uk 

VAT registration number 200303589 
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